
CLEP CREDIT CARD 
College Level Examination Program (CLEP)  

Semester
Hours

50

50

50

50

50

           Course(s) Credited      
Score

Required

SCI 225

SOC 225

MAT 125

HUM 125

PSY 205

6

6

6

6

3

Semester
Hours           Course(s) Credited    

Score
Required

58

60

62

59

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

ENG 336 & 225

ENG 130 & ENG 125

ENG 321 & 225

ENG 111 & ENG 125

POL 202

PSY 207

PSY 201

SOC 107

HIS 101

HIS 102

HIS 271

HIS 272

6

6

6

6

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

GENERAL EXAMINATIONS

Examination

Natural Sciences

Social Science & History

College Mathematics

Humanities

Intro to Educational Psychology

SUBJECT EXAMINATIONS

Examination
Composition & Literature (non-English majors only)

American Literature

Analyzing & Interpreting Lit.

English Literature

Freshman College Composition

Social Sciences & History
American Government

Human Growth & Development

Introductory Psychology

Introductory Sociology

Western Civilization I

Western Civilization II

History of U.S. I (to 1877)

History of U.S. II (1865 – present)

  * Not accepted for Psychology or Education majors
** Not accepted for Education or SBS majors

To receive credit, examinee must receive score established. No partial credit given. Passing score 
will be recorded as “P” on transcript. No letter grades assigned. The University of Mary will accept 
up to 45 credits through CLEP, DSST, and Prior Learning.

*

**

**
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Semester 
Hours 

59

56
63

           Course(s) Credited    
Score 

Required 

HUM 225 

SPA 101, 102
SPA 201, 202

6 

6
 6 

Foreign Language

French Language (Levels 1 & 2)
50 HUM 125 6    Level 1 (2 semesters) 

   Level 2 (2 semesters) 

Spanish Language (Levels 1 & 2)
   Level 1 (2 semesters)
   Level 2 (2 semesters)

60 HUM 225 6

German Language (Levels 1 & 2)
50 HUM 125 6   Level 1 (2 semesters)

   Level 2 (2 semesters)

Any student entering the University of Mary with two years of a foreign language should be
encouraged to take the CLEP test and enroll in the intermediate level language course (201-202).

Semester
Hours           Course(s) Credited   

Score
Required

   

  Science & Mathematics

50 MAT 209 4*Calculus

50 MAT 153 4*Pre-calculus

50 MAT 103 4  College Algebra

60 BIO 103 4  Biology

60 CHE 111 4  Chemistry

*Not allowed for math major 

Students   are   encouraged   to   take   the   algebra   CLEP   if   they   have   completed   two   years   of   high  
school algebra with a grade of C or higher and have an ACT math score of 23 or higher.
Education majors are required to take a college level math for teacher certification. 

Semester 
Hours 

50 
50 
50 
63 
50 
50 
50 
50 

           Course(s) Credited    
Score 

Required 

CIS 101 

BUS 215 

ACC 101 

ACC 102  
BUS 311 

BUS 333 

ECN 204 

ECN 203 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

  Business 
  Info. Sys. & Comp. Appl. 

  Principles of Management 

  Financial Accounting

  Financial Accounting

  Introductory Business Law 
  Principles of Marketing 

  Principles of Macroeconomics 

  Principles of Microeconomics 


