

CLEP CREDIT CARD

College Level Examination Program (CLEP)

To receive credit, examinee must receive score established. No partial credit given. Passing score will be recorded as "P" on transcript. No letter grades assigned. The University of Mary will accept up to 45 credits through CLEP, DSST, and Prior Learning.

GENERAL EXAMINATIONS

Examination	Score Required	Course(s) Credited	Semester Hours
Natural Sciences	50	SCI 225	6
Social Science & History	50	SOC 225	6
College Mathematics	50	MAT 125	6
Humanities	50	HUM 125	6
Intro to Educational Psychology	y 50	PSY 205	3

SUBJECT EXAMINATIONS

Examination	Score Required	Course(s) Credited	Semester Hours
Composition & Literature (non-English majors only)			
American Literature	58	ENG 336 & 225	6
Analyzing & Interpreting Lit.	60	ENG 130 & ENG 125	6
English Literature	62	ENG 321 & 225	6
Freshman College Composition	59	ENG 111 & ENG 125	6
Social Sciences & History			
American Government	50	POL 202	3
Human Growth & Development	t 50	PSY 207	3
*Introductory Psychology	50	PSY 201	3
Introductory Sociology	50	SOC 107	3
Western Civilization I	50	HIS 101	3
Western Civilization II	50	HIS 102	3
** History of U.S. I (to 1877)	50	HIS 271	3
** History of U.S. II (1865 – presen	t) 50	HIS 272	3

^{*} Not accepted for Psychology or Education majors

^{**} Not accepted for Education or SBS majors

Foreign Language	Score Required	Course(s) Credited	Semester Hours
French Language (Levels 1 & 2) Level 1 (2 semesters) Level 2 (2 semesters)	50 59	HUM 125 HUM 225	6 6
Spanish Language (Levels 1 & 2) Level 1 (2 semesters) Level 2 (2 semesters)	56 63	SPA 101, 102 SPA 201, 202	6 6
German Language (Levels 1 & 2) Level 1 (2 semesters) Level 2 (2 semesters)	50 60	HUM 125 HUM 225	6 6

Any student entering the University of Mary with two years of a foreign language should be encouraged to take the CLEP test and enroll in the intermediate level language course (201-202).

Science & Mathematics	Score Required	Course(s) Credited	Semester Hours
*Calculus	50	MAT 209	4
*Pre-calculus	50	MAT 153	4
College Algebra	50	MAT 103	4
Biology	60	BIO 103	4
Chemistry	60	CHE 111	4

^{*}Not allowed for math major

Students are encouraged to take the algebra CLEP if they have completed two years of high school algebra with a grade of C or higher and have an ACT math score of 23 or higher. Education majors are required to take a college level math for teacher certification.

Business	Score Required	Course(s) Credited	Semester Hours
Info. Sys. & Comp. Appl.	50	CIS 101	3
Principles of Management	50	BUS 215	3
Financial Accounting	50	ACC 101	3
Financial Accounting	63	ACC 102	3
Introductory Business Law	50	BUS 311	3
Principles of Marketing	50	BUS 333	3
Principles of Macroeconomics	50	ECN 204	3
Principles of Microeconomics	50	ECN 203	3